NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO: 552
DATE OF QUESTION: 08 MARCH 2019
DATE OF SUBMISSION: 25 MARCH 2019
Mr J Selfe (DA) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services:
Whether (a) his department and/or (b) any entity reporting to him contracted the services of certain companies (names and details furnished) in each of the past 10 financial years; if so, what (i) number of contracts were signed, (ii) was the date on which each contract was signed, (iii) was the duration of each contract, (iv) services did each company render and (v) was the monetary value of each contract?
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REPLY:

a) The Department of Justice and Constitutional Development did not contract the services of Diambu and Phezulu companies in the past ten (10) financial years. However, the DoJ&CD entered into a contract with Sondolo Information Technology (Pty) Ltd, and the detailed information is tabulated below: 
	Past 10 Financial years
	Number of contracts
	Date which contract was signed
	Duration of contract
	Description of service Services
	Value of the contract

	2018/2019
	1
	23 September 2015 (SBD 7.2) 
	36 months 
	Provision of corrective and preventative maintenance as per RFB 2008 15 to Department of Justice and Constitutional Development for period of 36 months 
	R373 709 412.00

	2017/2018
	
	
	
	
	

	2016/2017
	
	
	
	
	

	2015/2016
	
	
	
	
	

	2014/2015
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2013/2014
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2012/2013
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2011/2012
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2010/2011
	1
	15 July 2009
	The Service Level Agreement does not have a duration period. It makes reference to project definition report. It further states that maintenance will endure for a period of 36 months after warrantee period expires.
	Integrated security infrastructure for Department of Justice and Constitutional Development 
	R 601 863 308.80

	2009/2010
	
	
	
	
	

	2008/2009
	
	
	
	
	



b) I have been informed by the Legal Aid South Africa, National Prosecuting Authority and Special Investigating Unit that they did not enter into any contract with Diambu, Phezulu and Sondolo Information Technology during the past ten (10) financial years.
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Mr J Selfe (DA) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services:

 

Whether (a) his department and/or (b) an

y entity reporting to him contracted the 

services of certain companies (names and details furnished) in each of the past 10 
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